

NTMWD BOARD OF DIRECTORS ROLES AND RESPONSIBILITIES

The North Texas Municipal Water District (NTMWD) Board of Directors serves as the governing body of NTMWD. The Board of Directors guides the NTMWD towards a sustainable future by adopting sound governance and financial management policies and ensuring adequate resources to meet the region's needs. The Board has a responsibility to provide guidance to management and staff and ensure operations run smoothly and in accordance with the law. Some specific responsibilities of the Board of Directors include:

- Establish and support the NTMWD mission and purpose
- Select and evaluate the Executive Director/General Manager
- · Set policies and ensure effective planning
- Ensure adequate financial resources
- Monitor and strengthen essential programs and services
- Protect assets and provide proper financial oversight
- Ensure legal and ethical integrity
- Enhance the organization's public standing

The Board of Directors meets monthly – generally on the 4th Thursday of each month. This schedule may be adjusted due to holidays. Some Directors will meet mid-month as well depending on their Committee assignment.

The Board of Directors also meets in Special Workshops semi-annually for long-term planning as well as on an as-needed basis for other purposes.

Each Board member serves on at least two standing Committees, such as:

- Water
- Wastewater
- Solid Waste
- Finance
- Personnel
- Real Estate

Directors may also serve on the Legislative Committee, Special Purposes Committees as needed, and the Chairman of each Committee serves on the Policy Committee.